
Event Time MTS P/F/T Athlete Name Meet Age Meet Date Meet Name

Female 13-13 25 Free

1 13.83Y F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 15.42Y F Bullard, Raylin <br> 11/11/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 15.75Y F Digavalli, Anju <br> 08/05/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 16.62Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-13 50 Free

1 25.12Y AAA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/24/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 26.67Y AA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 01/16/2016 January Jump Start

3 26.84Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 27.01Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 27.75Y A F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 28.28Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 01/26/2020 2020 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 28.45Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 11/12/2017 2017 TNAQ Fall Invite

8 28.50Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

9 28.58Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/19/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

10 29.18Y BB F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 01/28/2024 2024 SE Region 2 Championships

Female 13-13 100 Free

1 54.29Y AAA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/25/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 57.57Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 59.58Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 59.71Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 1:00.56Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 11/16/2019 2019 TNAQ Fall Invitational

6 1:02.40Y BB P Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 01/08/2022 2022 SCY, Pilot January Classic

7 1:02.45Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

8 1:02.80Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 1:03.72Y BB P Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  13 12/10/2017 2017 HOKI Swim and Tri Winter

10 1:04.21Y BB F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  13 11/06/2022 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

Female 13-13 200 Free

1 2:02.22Y AA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/23/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:04.03Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 01/31/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 2:09.28Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 2:10.04Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 10/20/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 2:14.37Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 2:20.60Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 2:20.68Y BB F Lounds, Amelia <br> 12/05/2005  13 01/27/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:21.44Y BB F Owens, Anna <br> 08/17/2007  13 03/20/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

9 2:22.60Y BB F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  13 03/04/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR SC FINALE

10 2:22.73Y B F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 13-13 500 Free

1 5:32.60Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

2 5:45.11Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 5:52.16Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 6:06.67Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

5 6:09.77Y BB F Lounds, Amelia <br> 12/05/2005  13 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 6:21.65Y BB F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 01/28/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet



7 6:28.76Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/19/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

8 6:35.56Y B F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 6:40.35Y B F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 03/20/2015 2015 Rocky Top Short Course Fi

10 7:07.60Y F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 03/02/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

Female 13-13 1000 Free

1 11:32.67Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 10/24/2015 KCEOC Fall Splash 2015

2 11:59.67Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 11/23/2019 2019 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 13:07.19Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 11/17/2024 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

Female 13-13 1650 Free

1 20:22.46Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 11/17/2019 2019 TNAQ Fall Invitational

Female 13-13 25 Back

1 20.77Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-13 50 Back

1 29.69Y AA P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 02/22/2020 2020 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 30.03Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 30.14Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 31.21YL BB F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 01/31/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 32.47Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 33.61YL BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/20/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

7 33.93Y B F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 34.08Y B F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 03/26/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

9 34.21Y B F Outlaw, Amanda <br> 01/17/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 34.66Y B F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  13 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-13 100 Back

1 1:02.69Y AA P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 02/21/2020 2020 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 1:03.51Y A P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 12/06/2015 2015 STAR Triad Tropic

3 1:04.85Y A P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/23/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

4 1:05.77Y A P Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/14/2018 2018 SE Pilot Flying J January

5 1:09.94YL BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 11/12/2017 2017 TNAQ Fall Invite

6 1:10.06Y BB F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 1:11.11Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

8 1:12.09Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/19/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

9 1:12.75Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 1:12.86Y B P Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 01/15/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

Female 13-13 200 Back

1 2:15.01Y AA P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 02/23/2020 2020 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:16.20Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 12/05/2015 2015 STAR Triad Tropic

3 2:22.30Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 2:27.44Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

5 2:30.96Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 2:31.88Y BB F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 2:31.88Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 11/12/2017 2017 TNAQ Fall Invite

7 2:38.10Y B P Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 01/14/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

8 2:41.99Y B F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

9 2:43.20Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/27/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 2:45.92Y B F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet



Female 13-13 25 Breast

1 21.00Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-13 50 Breast

1 35.02Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

2 36.54Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 09/22/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

3 38.75Y BB F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 39.29Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/19/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

5 40.97Y B F Partin, Sydney <br> 04/14/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 41.02Y B F McConnell, Mataya <br> 07/13/2010  13 03/02/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

7 41.31Y B F Salyer, Caidance <br> 11/19/2010  13 03/02/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

8 42.34Y F Rose, Elizabeth <br> 06/29/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 42.55Y F Outlaw, Amanda <br> 01/17/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 42.80Y F Bullard, Raylin <br> 11/11/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-13 100 Breast

1 1:09.58Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 02/19/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 1:14.72Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 1:16.96Y BB F Deng, Chloe <br> 06/01/2011  13 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 1:19.09Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

5 1:20.05Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 1:21.69Y BB F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 1:21.72Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 01/26/2020 2020 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:22.08Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

9 1:23.56Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/27/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 1:23.67Y B F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 13-13 200 Breast

1 2:30.84Y AA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 01/16/2016 January Jump Start

2 2:48.29Y BB P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 12/09/2017 2017 HOKI Swim and Tri Winter

3 2:48.35Y BB F Deng, Chloe <br> 06/01/2011  13 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 2:50.16Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 2:54.03Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

6 2:54.21Y BB F Lounds, Amelia <br> 12/05/2005  13 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 2:56.09Y BB F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:56.76Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 3:01.48Y B F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 10/06/2019 2019 Lois Weir Invitational

10 3:07.86Y B F McConnell, Mataya <br> 07/13/2010  13 03/02/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

Female 13-13 25 Fly

1 15.68Y F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 16.50Y F Bullard, Raylin <br> 11/11/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 17.12Y F Digavalli, Anju <br> 08/05/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 18.59Y F Fox, Mia <br> 08/03/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 18.73Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-13 50 Fly

1 27.97Y AAA F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

2 28.44Y AA F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 30.37Y A F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/20/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

4 30.52Y A F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 11/23/2019 2019 BSC Cranberry Classic



5 30.83Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 30.94Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 31.27Y BB F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  13 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 31.41Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

9 31.89Y BB F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 11/19/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 32.45Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 09/22/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Female 13-13 100 Fly

1 1:00.51Y AA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 02/21/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 1:00.73Y AA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/25/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 1:04.80Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:10.12Y BB P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 01/12/2020 2020 SE Pilot Flying J January

5 1:10.47Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

6 1:11.82Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 1:12.47Y B F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 1:12.57Y B F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 1:13.46Y B F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  13 03/04/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR SC FINALE

10 1:13.86Y B P Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 01/14/2024 2024 SGSA January Jump Start

Female 13-13 200 Fly

1 2:12.82Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 02/20/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:17.18Y AA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/24/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 2:24.94Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 2:51.13Y B F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

5 3:01.97Y F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/27/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 3:30.54Y F Suther, Samantha <br> 01/11/2011  13 11/17/2024 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

Female 13-13 100 IM

1 1:05.21Y F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

2 1:06.89Y F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 1:07.68Y F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:09.94Y F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 1:11.67Y F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 11/23/2019 2019 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 1:12.22Y F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 1:12.41Y F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

8 1:14.47Y F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 11/19/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 1:15.79Y F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  13 11/06/2022 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

10 1:16.82Y F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 03/25/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

Female 13-13 200 IM

1 2:15.78Y AA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 02/20/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:22.11Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 2:26.91Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 2:27.98Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 10/19/2019 2019 Barracuda Swim Club Pumpk

5 2:31.64Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

6 2:32.86Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 2:37.03Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 2:38.73Y BB F Lounds, Amelia <br> 12/05/2005  13 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 2:39.14Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 01/08/2022 2022 SCY, Pilot January Classic

10 2:41.37Y B F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 01/28/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet



Female 13-13 400 IM

1 4:47.07Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 02/19/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 5:03.98Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

3 5:11.46Y A P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 12/13/2019 2019 9th HOKI Swim and Tri Win

4 5:40.47Y B F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 5:50.93Y B F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

6 5:53.95Y B F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

7 6:04.53Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 6:48.64Y F Outlaw, Amanda <br> 01/17/2004  13 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 13-14 25 Free

1 13.83Y F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 15.42Y F Bullard, Raylin <br> 11/11/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 15.75Y F Digavalli, Anju <br> 08/05/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 16.62Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-14 50 Free

1 24.47Y AAA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 02/08/2019 2019 TISCA TN HS Championship

2 26.39Y AA P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 03/01/2014 2014 SC Southeastern Champions

3 26.40Y AA F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

4 26.41Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 26.72Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 27.10Y A F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 03/02/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

7 27.11Y A P Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/20/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

8 27.20Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 27.21Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

10 27.22Y A P Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 03/25/2023 2023 STAR Tarheel States

Female 13-14 100 Free

1 53.71Y AAA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 02/08/2019 2019 TISCA TN HS Championship

2 55.65Y AAA F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 01/17/2025 2025 NE TN Regional Championsh

3 56.46Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 01/28/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 56.73Y AA F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/22/2024 2024 NE TN Regional Championsh

5 57.53Y AA P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 03/02/2014 2014 SC Southeastern Champions

6 58.37Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 58.64Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

8 59.71Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:00.02Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 1:00.36Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

Female 13-14 200 Free

1 2:02.17Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:02.22Y AA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/23/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 2:02.72Y AA F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 01/17/2025 2025 NE TN Regional Championsh

4 2:06.78Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/12/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

5 2:08.35Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 2:08.62Y A F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

7 2:08.75Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

8 2:09.21Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

9 2:09.31Y A F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 02/18/2023 2023 SE Region 2 Championships



10 2:14.37Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 13-14 500 Free

1 5:27.81Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 01/13/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

2 5:39.02Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 5:51.65Y A F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/22/2024 2024 NE TN Regional Championsh

4 5:52.06Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

5 5:52.16Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 5:52.42Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 5:52.66Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 6:06.67Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

9 6:06.92Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

10 6:09.77Y BB F Lounds, Amelia <br> 12/05/2005  13 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 13-14 1000 Free

1 11:32.67Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 10/24/2015 KCEOC Fall Splash 2015

2 11:59.67Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 11/23/2019 2019 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 12:07.09Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/24/2013 2013 Barracuda Swim Club Gobbl

4 13:07.19Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 11/17/2024 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

Female 13-14 1650 Free

1 20:22.46Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 11/17/2019 2019 TNAQ Fall Invitational

2 21:01.65Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 12/08/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

Female 13-14 25 Back

1 20.77Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-14 50 Back

1 28.95Y AA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/10/2017 2017 TISCA TN HS Swimming and

2 29.69Y AA P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 02/22/2020 2020 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 30.02Y A P Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 02/08/2019 2019 TISCA TN HS Championship

4 30.14Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 30.86Y A F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 31.47Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 32.57Y BB F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

8 32.82Y BB P Owens, Anna <br> 08/17/2007  14 02/11/2022 2022 TISCA State High School C

9 32.96Y BB F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 03/03/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

10 33.61YL BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/20/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

Female 13-14 100 Back

1 1:00.23Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/10/2017 2017 TISCA TN HS Swimming and

2 1:01.70Y AA P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/12/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

3 1:03.44Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:05.58Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

5 1:05.77Y A P Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/14/2018 2018 SE Pilot Flying J January

6 1:07.46Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

7 1:08.57Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 02/18/2023 2023 SE Region 2 Championships

8 1:08.75Y BB F Owens, Anna <br> 08/17/2007  14 01/20/2022 2022 NETS Championship Meet

9 1:09.21Y BB P Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  14 01/19/2018 2018 NE TN Regional Championsh

10 1:09.41Y BB F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Female 13-14 200 Back

1 2:11.23Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 12/09/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic



2 2:13.03Y AA F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/13/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

3 2:22.30Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 2:24.56Y BB F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/10/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

5 2:25.68Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 2:27.44Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

7 2:29.08Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 2:31.88Y BB F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 2:33.96Y BB F Morelock, Lucy <br> 06/02/2008  14 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 2:35.11Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 10/15/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

Female 13-14 25 Breast

1 21.00Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-14 50 Breast

1 31.60Y AAA F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 01/17/2016 January Jump Start

2 35.02Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 35.03Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 36.45Y BB F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 36.54Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 09/22/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

6 37.10Y BB F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 38.75Y BB F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

8 39.28Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 09/24/2022 2022 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

9 39.31Y B F Bates, Molly <br> 01/30/2007  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 39.85Y B F Ward, Gracen <br> 05/14/2001  14 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

Female 13-14 100 Breast

1 1:06.95Y AAA F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/12/2016 2016 TISCA TN HS Swimming and

2 1:09.58Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  13 02/19/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 1:14.29Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:14.47Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

5 1:15.43Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 1:15.82Y A P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 01/18/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

7 1:16.96Y BB F Deng, Chloe <br> 06/01/2011  13 01/26/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:18.52Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

9 1:19.09Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

10 1:19.50Y BB F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

Female 13-14 200 Breast

1 2:27.47Y AAA F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/21/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:29.06Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/18/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 2:41.08Y A P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 03/02/2014 2014 SC Southeastern Champions

4 2:41.74Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 2:43.17Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

6 2:48.29Y BB P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 12/09/2017 2017 HOKI Swim and Tri Winter

7 2:48.35Y BB F Deng, Chloe <br> 06/01/2011  13 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:48.95Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 2:49.93Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  14 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 2:54.21Y BB F Lounds, Amelia <br> 12/05/2005  13 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 13-14 25 Fly

1 14.15Y F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  14 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic



2 15.68Y F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

3 16.50Y F Bullard, Raylin <br> 11/11/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

4 17.12Y F Digavalli, Anju <br> 08/05/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

5 18.59Y F Fox, Mia <br> 08/03/2011  13 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 18.73Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  13 11/19/2016 2016 BSC Cranberry Classic

7 21.51Y F Richardson, Payton <br> 01/05/2009  14 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-14 50 Fly

1 27.08Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/17/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 27.97Y AAA F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 28.44Y AA F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 29.46Y A F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 30.26Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 30.37Y A F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  13 03/20/2022 2022 Kingsport Piranhas Short

7 30.83Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

8 31.27Y BB F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  13 11/20/2022 2022 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 31.41Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

10 31.89Y BB F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  13 11/19/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 13-14 100 Fly

1 59.10Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/19/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 1:00.73Y AA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/25/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 1:02.50Y AA F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/13/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

4 1:04.40Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 1:04.78Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

6 1:06.47Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 01/19/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

7 1:06.50Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  14 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:07.78Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:08.38Y BB F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 1:10.28Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 12/15/2018 2018 SE Ray Bussard Invitation

Female 13-14 200 Fly

1 2:12.67Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/18/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:17.18Y AA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 02/24/2018 2018 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 2:20.62Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 2:21.53Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/12/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

5 2:33.21Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  14 01/31/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 2:40.42Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 2:50.60Y B F Thayer, Madalyn <br> 03/01/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

8 3:29.61Y F Suther, Samantha <br> 01/11/2011  14 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 13-14 100 IM

1 1:04.89Y F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 01/16/2016 January Jump Start

2 1:05.21Y F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 1:06.89Y F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:07.07Y F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 1:07.68Y F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:09.94Y F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  13 09/21/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 1:10.05Y F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 09/24/2022 2022 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

8 1:11.06Y F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K



9 1:12.41Y F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 09/21/2024 2024 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

10 1:13.15Y F Owens, Anna <br> 08/17/2007  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Female 13-14 200 IM

1 2:10.79Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/10/2017 2017 TISCA TN HS Swimming and

2 2:22.11Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 09/24/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 2:22.27Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

4 2:23.59Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 2:23.89Y A P Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/20/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

6 2:28.67Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 2:29.26Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/28/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:29.63Y BB F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

9 2:30.27Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 11/10/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

10 2:31.64Y BB F Caveness, Carly <br> 05/31/2011  13 02/16/2025 2025 SE BAY Region 2 Champions

Female 13-14 400 IM

1 4:40.61Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/17/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 4:58.69Y AA F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/06/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 5:03.98Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 5:32.88Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 12/16/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

5 5:40.47Y B F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  13 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 5:50.93Y B F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  13 11/12/2016 2016 SC TG Beach Bash

7 5:53.95Y B F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  13 12/20/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas Holida

8 6:04.53Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  13 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 6:28.22Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  14 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 6:48.64Y F Outlaw, Amanda <br> 01/17/2004  13 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 14-14 50 Free

1 24.47Y AAA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 02/08/2019 2019 TISCA TN HS Championship

2 26.39Y AA P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 03/01/2014 2014 SC Southeastern Champions

3 26.40Y AA F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

4 26.41Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 01/29/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 26.72Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 27.10Y A F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 03/02/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

7 27.11Y A P Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/20/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

8 27.20Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 27.21Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

10 27.22Y A P Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 03/25/2023 2023 STAR Tarheel States

Female 14-14 100 Free

1 53.71Y AAA P Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 02/08/2019 2019 TISCA TN HS Championship

2 55.65Y AAA F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 01/17/2025 2025 NE TN Regional Championsh

3 56.46Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 01/28/2017 2017 BSC Polar Bear Meet

4 56.73Y AA F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/22/2024 2024 NE TN Regional Championsh

5 57.53Y AA P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 03/02/2014 2014 SC Southeastern Champions

6 58.37Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 58.64Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

8 59.90Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 1:00.02Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 1:00.36Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite



Female 14-14 200 Free

1 2:02.17Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 12/10/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:02.72Y AA F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 01/17/2025 2025 NE TN Regional Championsh

3 2:06.78Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/12/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

4 2:08.35Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 2:08.62Y A F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 02/22/2014 2014 SE District East Champion

6 2:08.75Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

7 2:09.21Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

8 2:09.31Y A F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 02/18/2023 2023 SE Region 2 Championships

9 2:15.57Y BB F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 11/14/2015 2015 HOKI November Invitationa

10 2:16.18Y BB F Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  14 01/19/2018 2018 NE TN Regional Championsh

Female 14-14 500 Free

1 5:27.81Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 01/13/2017 2017 Pilot Flying J January Classic

2 5:39.02Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/07/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 5:51.65Y A F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/22/2024 2024 NE TN Regional Championsh

4 5:52.06Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

5 5:52.42Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 5:52.66Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 6:06.92Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

8 6:17.73Y BB P Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  14 12/09/2017 2017 HOKI Swim and Tri Winter

9 6:32.95Y B F Thayer, Madalyn <br> 03/01/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

10 6:37.48Y B F Morelock, Lucy <br> 06/02/2008  14 12/16/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

Female 14-14 1000 Free

1 12:07.09Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/24/2013 2013 Barracuda Swim Club Gobbl

Female 14-14 1650 Free

1 21:01.65Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 12/08/2013 CHAMPIONS CHALLENGE

Female 14-14 50 Back

1 28.95Y AA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/10/2017 2017 TISCA TN HS Swimming and

2 30.02Y A P Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 02/08/2019 2019 TISCA TN HS Championship

3 30.32Y A P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 03/05/2021 2021 SE Southeastern Age Group

4 30.86Y A F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 31.47Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 32.57Y BB F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

7 32.82Y BB P Owens, Anna <br> 08/17/2007  14 02/11/2022 2022 TISCA State High School C

8 32.96Y BB F Brown, Avery <br> 09/10/2009  14 03/03/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

9 33.69Y BB F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  14 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 33.93Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 09/25/2022 2022 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

Female 14-14 100 Back

1 1:00.23Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/10/2017 2017 TISCA TN HS Swimming and

2 1:01.70Y AA P Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/12/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

3 1:03.44Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:05.58Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

5 1:06.17Y BB P Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 02/08/2019 2019 TISCA TN HS Championship

6 1:07.46Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

7 1:08.57Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 02/18/2023 2023 SE Region 2 Championships

8 1:08.75Y BB F Owens, Anna <br> 08/17/2007  14 01/20/2022 2022 NETS Championship Meet



9 1:09.21Y BB P Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  14 01/19/2018 2018 NE TN Regional Championsh

10 1:09.41Y BB F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Female 14-14 200 Back

1 2:11.23Y AA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 12/09/2016 2016 SC CA Carolina Classic

2 2:13.03Y AA F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/13/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

3 2:24.56Y BB F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/10/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

4 2:25.68Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 2:29.08Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 2:33.96Y BB F Morelock, Lucy <br> 06/02/2008  14 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 2:35.11Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 10/15/2022 2022 BSC Pumpkin Patch Meet

8 2:35.99Y B F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  14 03/03/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

9 2:36.89Y B P Caveness, Abigail <br> 05/10/2003  14 12/10/2017 2017 HOKI Swim and Tri Winter

10 2:38.46Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 03/21/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas SC Fin

Female 14-14 50 Breast

1 31.60Y AAA F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 01/17/2016 January Jump Start

2 35.03Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 36.45Y BB F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 37.10Y BB F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 39.28Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 09/24/2022 2022 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

6 39.31Y B F Bates, Molly <br> 01/30/2007  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 39.85Y B F Ward, Gracen <br> 05/14/2001  14 10/03/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

8 40.36Y B F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  14 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

9 43.91Y F Salyer, Caidance <br> 11/19/2010  14 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 44.25Y F Reed, Ashton <br> 04/04/2003  14 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Female 14-14 100 Breast

1 1:06.95Y AAA F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/12/2016 2016 TISCA TN HS Swimming and

2 1:10.83Y AA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 03/11/2016 2016 Age Group Sectionals

3 1:14.29Y A F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:14.47Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 12/21/2013 2013 Holiday Invitational

5 1:15.43Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic

6 1:15.82Y A P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 01/18/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

7 1:18.52Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

8 1:19.50Y BB F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  14 01/18/2019 2019 NE TN Regional Championsh

9 1:19.98Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  14 01/31/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

10 1:21.36Y BB F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Female 14-14 200 Breast

1 2:27.47Y AAA F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/21/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:29.06Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/18/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

3 2:41.08Y A P Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 03/02/2014 2014 SC Southeastern Champions

4 2:41.74Y A F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 2:43.17Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

6 2:48.95Y BB F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 09/26/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 2:49.93Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  14 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 2:57.82Y B F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/08/2023 Tennessee Aquatics January Inv

9 2:59.03Y B F Wells, Hunter <br> 02/14/2006  14 12/13/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

10 3:01.43Y B F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  14 11/17/2018 2018 BSC Cranberry Classic



Female 14-14 25 Fly

1 14.15Y F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  14 11/23/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

2 21.51Y F Richardson, Payton <br> 01/05/2009  14 11/18/2023 2023 BSC Cranberry Classic

Female 14-14 50 Fly

1 27.08Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/17/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 28.64Y AA F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 29.46Y A F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 30.26Y A F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

5 31.28Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 09/25/2022 2022 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

6 32.21Y BB F Thayer, Madalyn <br> 03/01/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

7 32.39Y BB F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

8 32.96Y BB F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 37.18Y F Morelock, Lucy <br> 06/02/2008  14 09/25/2022 2022 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

10 38.97Y F Greenhill, Grace <br> 03/07/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

Female 14-14 100 Fly

1 59.10Y AAA P Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/19/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 1:00.88Y AA F Russum, Libby <br> 06/19/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 1:02.50Y AA F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/13/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

4 1:04.40Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 01/27/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 1:04.78Y A F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 11/09/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

6 1:06.47Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 01/19/2014 2014 SE Pilot Flying J January

7 1:06.50Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  14 01/30/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

8 1:07.78Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/29/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

9 1:08.38Y BB F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

10 1:10.28Y BB F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 12/15/2018 2018 SE Ray Bussard Invitation

Female 14-14 200 Fly

1 2:12.67Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/18/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 2:20.62Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 2:21.53Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 12/12/2020 2020 KP Holiday Challenge

4 2:33.21Y BB F Russum, Emma <br> 10/26/2001  14 01/31/2016 2016 BSC Polar Bear Meet

5 2:40.42Y B F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/26/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 2:50.60Y B F Thayer, Madalyn <br> 03/01/2001  14 10/04/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Fall Invite 

7 3:29.61Y F Suther, Samantha <br> 01/11/2011  14 01/25/2025 2025 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 14-14 100 IM

1 1:04.89Y F Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 01/16/2016 January Jump Start

2 1:07.02Y F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

3 1:07.07Y F Moody-Moskala, Maria <br> 10/24/2006  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 1:10.05Y F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 09/24/2022 2022 Red Piranha Swimming Fall

5 1:11.06Y F Ponasik, Alexandra <br> 08/19/2004  14 09/29/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

6 1:13.15Y F Owens, Anna <br> 08/17/2007  14 09/25/2021 2021 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

7 1:18.15Y F Hunt, Ava <br> 10/15/2010  14 11/17/2024 Tennessee Aquatics Fall Classi

8 1:19.50Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  14 09/23/2017 2017 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

9 1:19.96Y F Salyer, Caidance <br> 11/19/2010  14 11/24/2024 2024 BSC Cranberry Classic

10 1:20.71Y F Bates, Natalie <br> 04/10/2002  14 09/24/2016 2016 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

Female 14-14 200 IM

1 2:10.79Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/10/2017 2017 TISCA TN HS Swimming and



2 2:22.27Y A F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/08/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 2:23.59Y A F McGuire, Kassidy <br> 11/18/2003  14 09/30/2018 2018 Kingsport Piranhas Fall K

4 2:23.89Y A P Kirk, Hayley <br> 02/21/2001  14 02/20/2016 2016 SE Southeastern SC Champi

5 2:28.67Y BB F Sherer, Ava <br> 02/16/2004  14 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

6 2:29.26Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 01/28/2023 2023 BSC Polar Bear Meet

7 2:29.63Y BB F Summers, Rachel <br> 02/24/1999  14 10/12/2013 Kingsport Piranhas 2013 Fall Invite

8 2:30.27Y BB F Love, Hannah <br> 03/18/1999  14 11/10/2013 2013 HOKI November Invitationa

9 2:33.23Y BB F Hale, Zoe <br> 06/14/2009  14 03/03/2024 2024 RPS SC Finale

10 2:34.19Y BB F Park, Madison <br> 04/01/2004  14 01/26/2019 2019 BSC Polar Bear Meet

Female 14-14 400 IM

1 4:40.61Y AAA F Allen, Grace <br> 02/22/2002  14 02/17/2017 2017 SE Southeastern SC Champi

2 4:58.69Y AA F Caveness, Caroline <br> 03/05/2006  14 11/06/2020 2020 Kingsport Piranhas Novemb

3 5:32.88Y BB F Combs, Lylah <br> 09/09/2008  14 12/16/2022 2022 STAR Triad Tropic

4 6:28.22Y F Howard, Danielle <br> 09/03/2003  14 01/28/2018 2018 BSC Polar Bear Meet


